

City of Hogansville

City Council

AMENDED Regular Meeting Agenda

Monday, December 19, 2022

Meeting will be held at Hogansville City Hall, 111 High Street, Hogansville, GA 30230

Mayor: Jake Ayers	2025	Interim City Manager: Lisa E. Kelly
Council Post 1: Michael Taylor, Jr	2025	City Attorney: Alex Dixon
Council Post 2: Matthew Morgan	2025	Chief of Police: Jeffrey Sheppard
Council Post 3: Mandy Neese*	2023	
Council Post 4: Mark Ayers	2023	
Council Post 5: Toni Striblin	2023	* Mayor Pro-Tem

<u>Regular Meeting – 7:00 pm</u>

- 1. Call to Order Mayor Jake Ayers
- 2. Invocation & Pledge

Consent Agenda

All items listed under the Consent Agenda are considered to be routine in nature and will be approved by one blanket motion.

- 1. Approval of Agenda: Regular Meeting December 19, 2022
- 2. Approval of Minutes: Regular Meeting December 5, 2022

Presentation

- 1. Parks & Recreation Football Champions
- 2. Val Akins with Liberty Communities to Discuss Jones Crossing Subdivision

Old Business

1. Board Appointments – Downtown Development Authority

New Business

- 1. 1st Reading Text Amendment Change to 102-155 Public Notices
- 2. Preliminary Plat Amendment Jones Crossing Development
- 3. Royal Theater Lead Based Paint Screening & O&M Plan
- 4. Royal Theater Design Services Dunwody-Beeland

Interim City Manager's Report

Council Member Reports

- 1. Council Member Taylor
- 2. Council Member Morgan
- 3. Council Member Neese
- 4. Council Member Ayers
- 5. Council Member Striblin

Mayor's Report

<u>Adjourn</u>

Upcoming Dates & Events

- December 23 & December 26, 2022 | City offices closed for the Christmas holiday
- December 30, 2022 & January 2, 2023 | City offices closed for the New Year holiday
- January 3, 2023 | Regular Meeting of the Mayor and Council at Hogansville City Hall